

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2011

GAUTAM PATEL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PRAMILA THAKKAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court Order dated 12th September, 2011. The Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the ten respondents. M/s. B.V. Desai and Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 9 and 10 respectively. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and the same are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the appearing parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 23rd April 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None for the appellant. The learned counsel for the respondents are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the additional documents though one weeks time by Order dated 11.03.2014 of this Court was given to him on that count. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 13th Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate
2. Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate
3. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc