

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1807/2011

S) GAUTAM PATEL APPELLANT(
VERSUS
T(S) PRAMILA THAKKAR & ORS. RESPONDEN

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission of
this Court to withdraw the present appeal. Since the
re is no objection from the other side if the appe
al is withdrawn, the permission is granted.

In view thereof, this appeal is dismis
d as withdrawn.

J
[J. CHELAMESWAR]
J
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

New Delhi;
August 20, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani
Date: 2015.08.25 17:20:33
IST
Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak
Mansukhani is being used by
Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

Criminal Appeal No. 1807 of 2011

GAUTAM PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMILA THAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)